# L23000187002

(Requestor's Name)  (Address)
(Address)
(Addless)
,
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Business Enuty Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



400403531344

03/24/23--01019--003 \*\*125.00





## COVER LETTER . . .

	New Filing Sec Division of Co				•	·	•		
	Spence Le	asing L.L.C.							
SUBJEC	T:	Na	ame of Lin	nited Liabi	lity Company		_		
The enclo	osed Articles of	Organization an	d fee(s) are	e submitted	I for filing.				
Please re	turn all corresp	ondence concern	ing this ma	tter to the	following:				
	Allan S. O'F	Brien							
				Name of	f Person		-		
	O'Brien Law	v Office							
				Firm/Co	ompany				
	9 East Park	Row							
		<u> </u>		Add	ress				
	Clinton, Nev	w York, 13323					117.	123 H.A	res T
	rspence@sou	thern-deli,com	C	ity/State ar	nd Zip Code	·	AHAS	2023 HAR 24	
			to be used	for future	annual report notificat	ion)	SSEE,	H#	77
For further	information co	oncerning this ma	tter, please	call:			E, FL	1:2	1
	Allan S. O'B	rien	31 at (	5	853-2912ex1		H	හ	
	Nan	ne of Person		rea Code	Daytime Telephon	e Number	_		
Enclosed	is a check for t	he following amo	ount:						
<b>■\$125.</b> 0	00 Filing Fee	□\$130.00 Fit Certificate of		Certifi	5.00 Filing Fee & ied Copy (al copy is enclosed)			s &	
	New F Divisi	ng Address Filing Section on of Corporation Box 6327	ns		Street Address New Filing Section D The Centre of Tallaha 2415 N. Monroe Stre	issee			

Tallahassee, FL 32303

Tallahassee, FL 32314

### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Spence Leasing				
(Mus	t contain the words "Limited	Liability Company,	"L.L.C" or "LLC.")	
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and st	reet address of the principal o	office of the Limited	Liability Company is:	
<u>Pr</u>	rincipal Office Address:		Mailing Address:	
5128 Joanne Ke	earney Blyd	5128	Joanne Kearney Blvd	
Tampa, FL 336			pa. FL 33619	
	d Agent, Registered Office.			
•	th an active Florida registrati street address of the registere			
•	_	d agent are:		
•	street address of the registere			
•	street address of the registere	d agent are: Name	·	
·	street address of the registere  Rvan Spence  5128 Joanne Kearne	d agent are: Name	cceptable)	
·	street address of the registere  Rvan Spence  5128 Joanne Kearne	d agent are: Name v Blvd	cceptable)	TAI:
•	Rvan Spence  5128 Joanne Kearne Florida street addres	d agent are:  Name v Blvd ss (P.O. Box <b>NOT</b> ac	•	TALLA
he name and the Florida s	Rvan Spence  5128 Joanne Kearne Florida street addres  Tampa  City	d agent are:  Name  v Blvd ss (P.O. Box NOT ac  F1.  State	33619 Zip	TALLAHA
he name and the Florida s	Rvan Spence  5128 Joanne Kearne Florida street addres  Tampa  City  tered agent and to accept serv	Name  Name  Name  Name  Name  Name  Name  Not ac  F1.  State	33619 Zip above stated limited liability con	
the name and the Florida's iving been named as regist ace designated in this certification for the comply with	Rvan Spence  Street address of the registere  Rvan Spence  5128 Joanne Kearne Florida street addres  Tampa  City  tered agent and to accept servicate, I hereby accept the app the provisions of all statutes i	d agent are:  Name v Blvd ss (P.O. Box NOT ac Fl. State vice of process for the pointment as registere velating to the proper	33619 Zip above stated limited liability cored agent and agree to act in this cand complete performance of m	igany at capacity. Halities, a
the name and the Florida's twing been named as registace designated in this certificate agree to comply with	Rvan Spence  Street address of the registere  Rvan Spence  5128 Joanne Kearne Florida street addres  Tampa  City  tered agent and to accept servicate, I hereby accept the app the provisions of all statutes i	d agent are:  Name v Blvd ss (P.O. Box NOT ac Fl. State vice of process for the pointment as registere velating to the proper	33619 Zip above stated limited liability cored agent and agree to act in this	capacity. Aftities, o
The name and the Florida's wing been named as regist ace designated in this certification agree to comply with	Rvan Spence  Street address of the registere  Rvan Spence  5128 Joanne Kearne Florida street addres  Tampa  City  tered agent and to accept servicate, I hereby accept the app the provisions of all statutes i	d agent are:  Name v Blvd ss (P.O. Box NOT ac Fl. State vice of process for the pointment as registere velating to the proper	33619 Zip above stated limited liability cored agent and agree to act in this cand complete performance of m	capacity Afuiles.

(CONTINUED)

#### ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

Title:	1 1 137 1	Name and Address:
	horized Member	
"MGR" = Mana	iger	
<u>AMBR</u>		Ryan Spence
		5128 Joanne Kearnev Blvd, Tampa Fl. 33619
AMBR		Gina Spence
Ambit		5128 Joanne Kearney Blyd, Tampa FL 33619
	<del></del>	<del>-</del>
ffective date is lis	ted, the date must be sp	e of filing: (OPTIONAL) cocific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 20 days meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be list
cument's effective	date on the Department	t of State's records.
LE VI: Other pro	visions, if any.	ASSE
		<u> </u>
		근> 2
	· -	
REOUIRED S	IGNATURE:	
	)&	HUQ-
		ember or an authorized representative of a member.
		ated in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes.
		te information submitted in a document to the Department of State te felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.
	constitutes a third degre-	ee felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

### Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)